

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2017	7-1127	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Appointment	
File created:	10/9	/2017		In control:	PECS-Planning, Economic Dev Community Services Committee	
On agenda:	11/7	/2017		Final action:	11/7/2017	
Title:	Commission District(s): All Appointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board - Ms. Valerie Boyd					
Indexes:						
	1. R	esume - \	/alerie Boyd, Nev	w Appointment		
	1. R Ver.	esume - \ Action B	•	w Appointment Act	ion	Result
Attachments:		Action By	•	Act	ion proved	Result Pass
Date	Ver.	Action By Board o PECS-P Develop	y	Act app nic rec		
Attachments: Date 11/7/2017	Ver. 1	Action By Board o PECS-P Develop Services	y f Commissioners Planning, Econon oment & Commur	Act Act app nic rec nity	proved	Pass

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Chief Executive Office

<u>SUBJECT:</u>

Commission District(s): All

Appointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board - Ms. Valerie Boyd

Information Contact: Michael Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The Chief executive shall nominate a person by sending a written notice to the commission," CEO Thurmond is nominating Ms. Valerie Boyd for appointment onto the DeKalb County Public Library Board (DCPL). This is three (3) year term which would begin on the date of confirmation and expire on December 31, 2020.

NEED/IMPACT:

The DeKalb County Public Library Board of Trustees and CEO Thurmond have vetted Ms. Boyd and feels her wide-ranging academic and professional background coupled with her understanding of the role the public library plays in the community makes her an excellent candidate to serve on the Library Board. She is a longtime resident of DeKalb County and is in the process of moving to Pine Lake.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION: To confirm the appointment of Ms. Valerie Boyd onto the DeKalb County Public Library Board.